
 
From: Maryanne Lemieux  
Sent: March 22, 2021 10:39 AM 
To: Office of the Mayor <mayor@hamilton.ca> 
Cc: clerk@hamilton.ca; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Ward 1 Office <ward1@hamilton.ca>; 
Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad 
<Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; brad.collins@hamilton.ca; Pearson, 
Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, 
Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene <Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; 
Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi <Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: [****POSSIBLE SPAM]freeze urban boundary-- city council voting 
 
To our elected representatives for the City of Hamilton,  
 
Re: City Council vote on March 29, 2021 
 
We want to freeze the Urban Boundary and to delay any further land needs planning until after public 
in-person consultations occur.  
 
I am writing on behalf of myself and many Hamiltonians who are deeply concerned about the impact of 
urban sprawl on the well being of our citizens and the natural environment. Sustainability of both is of 
paramount importance.  
 
Yours sincerely,  
 
Maryanne Lemieux 
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